

## Earth Kids Academy New Membership Terms and Conditions

I hereby certify that I am a U.S. Citizen or permanent resident of The United States of America

I hereby certify that I am 18 years of age or older

I hereby acknowledge that I am subjected to a full background check performed under Earth Kids Academy's School Educational Lawyers, including but not limited identification verification and criminal records to assure the safety of this academic institution and participating members. I understand that in the event that , I , a prospective sponsored member fails to uphold the pristine reputation necessary to comply within The United States of America and Earth Kids Academy's School Law including its partnered affiliations, I , said prospective member , will be voided from all sponsor participation as well as declined sponsor entry from herein out. I acknowledge that the stated verifiable , nonrefundable , payment represents the interest in initial sponsored membership, In the event that I, the inquiring sponsor, upholds the pristine reputation mandatory for consideration, I have initialized my application and will be further notified by the Academic Institution School Accountants to proceed as an annual member of this establishment.

Networking Earth Worldwide sponsors, markets and contracts Earth Kids Academy Activities & Sports via a broadcasting station, LIVE Streaming and scholarship partnership specifically tailored via our academy internationally throughout our nation. All participants of our school activities and sport will be subject to media with the expectation to follow all partnership, company guidelines, USA, USA Private School Law as well as Earth Kids Academy School Law. School donations are accepted through multiple platforms including but not limited to The Highest Care Instituition's dba Innovators Academic Network and its affiliations, Mom Dad Tribe for early childhood education,health and nutrition benefits, Networking Earth Worldwide and associates as well as a direct line of charity through Earth Kids L.L.C and any of its affiliations. Secured and Unsecured donations, charity and select funding does not grant payee eligible decision making concerns nor distribute entitlement to amenities, recommendations, fiscal, or financial choice.